with its registered office in Warsaw 
dated 23 May 2024 

on profit distribution, dividend date and the day of payment of the dividend 

§1 

1. Annual General Meeting hereby decides to pay the dividend from the Company’s net profit for 
2023, which amounted to PLN 787,135,881.94 (seven hundred and eighty-seven million, one 
hundred and thirty-five thousand, eight hundred and eighty-one zloty and ninety-four cents), in 
the amount of PLN 590,197,640.02 (five hundred and ninety million, one hundred and ninety-
seven thousand, six hundred and forty zloty and two cents), i.e. PLN 5.02 (five zloty and two 
cents) per share. The remaining part of the profit in the amount of PLN 196,938,241.92 (one 
hundred and ninety-six million nine hundred and thirty-eight thousand two hundred and forty-
one zloty and ninety-two groszy) the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders decides to 
keep at the disposal of the Company, allocating it to the reserve capital. 

2. The 3th of June 2024 is determined as the day according to which the list of shareholders entitled